Healthpeak[®] | DOC LISTED

NEWS RELEASE

Healthpeak Properties Announces Fourth Quarter 2024 Earnings Release Date and Conference Call Details

2025-01-07

DENVER--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Healthpeak Properties, Inc. (NYSE: DOC), a leading owner, operator, and developer of real estate for healthcare discovery and delivery, is scheduled to report fourth quarter and full year 2024 financial results after the close of trading on the New York Stock Exchange on Monday, February 3, 2025.

Healthpeak will host a conference call and webcast on Tuesday, February 4, 2025, at 8:00 a.m. Mountain Time (10:00 a.m. Eastern Time) to review its financial performance and operating results.

The conference call can be accessed in the following ways:

- Healthpeak's website: https://ir.healthpeak.com/news-events
- Webcast: https://events.q4inc.com/attendee/488287711. Joining via webcast is recommended for those who will not be asking questions.
- Telephone: The participant dial-in number is (800) 715-9871.

An archive of the webcast will be available on Healthpeak's website through February 3, 2026, and a telephonic replay can be accessed through February 11, 2025, by dialing (800) 770-2030 and entering conference ID number 95156.

ABOUT HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES

Healthpeak Properties, Inc. is a fully integrated real estate investment trust (REIT) and S&P 500 company. Healthpeak owns, operates, and develops high-quality real estate focused on healthcare discovery and delivery. For

-

1

more information regarding Healthpeak, visit https://www.healthpeak.com/.

Andrew Johns, CFA Senior Vice President – Investor Relations 720-428-5400

Source: Healthpeak Properties, Inc.